Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

B37931K5562K060 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5333K070 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B37872K5393K060 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5393K070 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5473K060 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5473K070 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37931K5562K070 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37931K5562K001 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37931K5682K060 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37931K5682K070 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37931K5682K001 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5563K060 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5563K070 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5683K060 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5683K070 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5823K060 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37931K5822K060 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37931K5822K070 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37931K5822K001 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37931K5103K060 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37931K5103K070 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5823K070 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5104K060 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5104K070 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
B37872K5224K062 2009-06-26 2010-06-30 2010-12-31
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
Ordering code system

Bulk case
** 60 ** 70 ** 01
CR Ordering code mm pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs.
22 nF B37931K9223K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
33 nF B37931K9333K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
47 nF B37931K9473K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
68 nF B37931K9683K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 25 VDC, nickel barrier terminations
Case size 0603, 25 VDC
Chip thickness Cardboard
tape, ∅ 180-mm
reel
Cardboard
tape, ∅ 330-mm
reel
Bulk case
** 60 ** 70 ** 01
CR Ordering code mm pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs.
10 nF B37931K0103K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
15 nF B37931K0153K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
22 nF B37931K0223K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
33 nF B37931K0333K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
47 nF B37931K0473K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
68 nF B37931K0683K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 50 VDC, nickel barrier terminations
Case size 0603, 50 VDC
Chip thickness Cardboard
tape, ∅ 180-mm
reel
Cardboard
tape, ∅ 330-mm
reel
Bulk case
** 60 ** 70 ** 01
CR Ordering code mm pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs.
220 pF B37931K5221K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
270 pF B37931K5271K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
330 pF B37931K5331K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
390 pF B37931K5391K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
Multilayer ceramic capacitors
X7R
Page 11 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 50 VDC, nickel barrier terminations
Case size 0603, 50 VDC
Chip thickness Cardboard
tape, ∅ 180-mm
reel
Cardboard
tape, ∅ 330-mm
reel
Bulk case
** 60 ** 70 ** 01
CR Ordering code mm pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs.
470 pF B37931K5471K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
560 pF B37931K5561K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
680 pF B37931K5681K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
820 pF B37931K5821K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
1.0 nF B37931K5102K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
1.2 nF B37931K5122K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
1.5 nF B37931K5152K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
1.8 nF B37931K5182K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
2.2 nF B37931K5222K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
2.7 nF B37931K5272K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
3.3 nF B37931K5332K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
3.9 nF B37931K5392K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
4.7 nF B37931K5472K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
5.6 nF B37931K5562K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
6.8 nF B37931K5682K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
8.2 nF B37931K5822K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
10 nF B37931K5103K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
12 nF B37931K5123K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
15 nF B37931K5153K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
18 nF B37931K5183K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
22 nF B37931K5223K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
27 nF B37931K5273K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
33 nF B37931K5333K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
39 nF B37931K5393K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
47 nF B37931K5473K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
56 nF B37931K5563K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
68 nF B37931K5683K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000 15000
Multilayer ceramic capacitors
X7R
Page 12 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 100 VDC, nickel barrier terminations
Case size 0603, 100 VDC
Chip thickness Cardboard tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
Cardboard tape,
∅ 330-mm reel
** 60 ** 70
CR Ordering code mm pcs./reel pcs./reel
100 pF B37931K1101K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000
150 pF B37931K1151K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000
220 pF B37931K1221K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000
330 pF B37931K1331K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000
470 pF B37931K1471K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000
680 pF B37931K1681K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000
1.0 nF B37931K1102K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000
1.5 nF B37931K1152K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000
2.2 nF B37931K1222K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000
Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 25 VDC, nickel barrier terminations
Case size 0805, 25 VDC
Chip
thickness
Cardboard
tape,
∅ 180-mm
reel
Cardboard
tape,
∅ 330-mm
reel
Blister tape,
∅ 180-mm
reel
Blister tape,
∅ 330-mm
reel
** 60 ** 70 ** 62 ** 72
CR Ordering code mm pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs./reel
100 nF B37941K0104K0** 0.8 ±0.1 4000 16000
100 nF B37941K0104K0** 1.25 ±0.1 3000 12000
Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 50 VDC, nickel barrier terminations
Case size 0805, 50 VDC
Chip
thickness
Cardboard
tape,
∅ 180-mm
reel
Cardboard
tape,
∅ 330-mm
reel
Blister
tape,
∅ 180-mm
reel
Blister
tape,
∅ 330-mm
reel
Bulk
case
** 60 ** 70 ** 62 ** 72 ** 01
CR Ordering code mm pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs.
470 pF B37941K5471K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
560 pF B37941K5561K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
680 pF B37941K5681K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
Multilayer ceramic capacitors
X7R
Page 13 of 26Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes and packing for X7R, 50 VDC, nickel barrier terminations
Case size 0805, 50 VDC
Chip
thickness
Cardboard
tape,
∅ 180-mm
reel
Cardboard
tape,
∅ 330-mm
reel
Blister
tape,
∅ 180-mm
reel
Blister
tape,
∅ 330-mm
reel
Bulk
case
** 60 ** 70 ** 62 ** 72 ** 01
CR Ordering code mm pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs./reel pcs.
820 pF B37941K5821K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
1.0 nF B37941K5102K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
1.2 nF B37941K5122K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
1.5 nF B37941K5152K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
1.8 nF B37941K5182K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
2.2 nF B37941K5222K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
2.7 nF B37941K5272K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
3.3 nF B37941K5332K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
3.9 nF B37941K5392K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
4.7 nF B37941K5472K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
5.6 nF B37941K5562K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
6.8 nF B37941K5682K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000
8.2 nF B37941K5822K0** 0.6 ±0.1 5000 20000 10000